
a.JUKI" 
High Speed 1-Needle, loeksUtch Industrial Sewing 
Machine With Vertfcal Edge Trimmer 

DLM·5200N 
High 5peed 1-Needle, locks!l!ch Industrial Sewing 
Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer (Front Type) 

DLM-5210N 
PARTS LIST 29122603 

No.0895-04 

L MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLAt>'lWUS COVER 
COMPONENTS 

l2 

" 14 

" HI 
l1 

" " " 21 

" " " 

,, 
" " 49 

" ?!! 
52 

" 54 

" 

lll·lGSSS 
110·00304 
I!S-3VOOZ 
SS-tHOMO~SI' 

SiHOM4l0-SP 
229-Mibl 
TA-il8Wfi04-l!tl 
1A-USCI1®-RO 
SS·4t2flfll5-SP 
110:-70901 

ll!lo-32552: 
2:2b·32503 
229-32002 
229-32701 
SD-uJ:W&&HL 
1A-2\l005fi2-RO 
TA.-210101)2-RO 
229-20700 
II·Hio.«JS 
S.:.-4l211fi15~SI' 
ss--m.om-sr 
221H!0508 
JIO·Cl500 

SS-412161&-Sf 
22HJJZ511 
22JH}lZOl 
22!Hll30tl 
ss-uoomu~sr 
II!HJllC4 

#\11 31!!J0~523-(100 

::H SS-21 10920-TP 
F<il 113·40304 
#Jl BIIYHiJ·UOO 
dOt SS·4fll!\lllO·SP 
to~ u4-l52C~ 
::Ill Ot3·46400 

SS-4Q803l!HIP 

FACE fLUE ASU. 
FACE l'l..AT!: GASKtT 
FACE PlATE Cil'ml 
SCP.t'f 11/64-4!1 L"! 
SCRDJ l/8•44 L=4 
:1\tt PLAit OIL SH,tL!l Till. 
!l.Ulllli!R f'UfG 
JW!IWI. PL!Ifi 
SQ!tll' 3/HHS L"S 
tliD£ PtJ.1E 

!lEEnu: THR£Al! Gll!)t tiN ASII. 
7f!RI:AI! GUIDE lt{ltl 
Tli!<W GUm: DIS!t 
THRW \iUfD!: ll!SI Sf'l!llili 
RINGE SCREW fliU H"'fl.5 
RUBBER !'LUG 
AU!iU'R I'JXG 
nro ::rnn 
T!UU:.I.Jl Till· UP !.EVER ro'l'ill: 
SCR£11' 3tl6-2B )}:; 
SCRE.lf 3/l&-28 L"'6 
1.1<11 TIIREAD GUIDE A 

""" 

"' SCREW 3/liH8 ~\& 
S!.JDE PLATE ASII. 
SLHit: l'LATI: 
SL!li£ ?LATE Sl'RIHG 
Wlh.\i 3/32·511 L~ !.i 
BED SCk£9' STUll 
G!l!i.1l: !'lATE 
SCi$!! ll/!i4-4:J. L,.S",S 
TIDWAT f-:LATE 
n:s,t !IJJ tiUAL ili!!IID 
SCRta 1/8~44 !?J.4 
THRW TAK.E-UI' l.l:VI:R CG\ff.R(JEi 
WAS:tllA.WUAL GUID& 
SCRE1tV~·44 !..:3.4 

(I) 
(2) 
(l_) 
d) 

1 

' I 
I 

1 
(1) 
(!) 
w 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

) 
) 

} 

r 
) 
) 
) 
) 

J 
) 
) 
) 

) 
) 
T 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

COMPONENTS 

2 

12 
13 
14 
15 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

SS-IH5ll50-SP 
ll0-l7357 
BJil09-505"000 
I 10-39070 

2 
SS-86!!I65D-T? 
SS-86f!06! 0-TI' 
R0-0442401-00 
SS-168!650-TP 
I i3-49lO·t 
113-49404 
SS-7J 5094{1-S? 

229-10053 
SS-6551110-SP 

110~71.::!54 

SS-8151550-SP 
1 j{l-03001 
RO-D.29 i 30 1-00 
110-02904 

NO'i'E 

SCREW '9i32-2!3 1"'10 
SCREW 1/4-4{} [.=6 
RUBB:t,q RING 
SCR£\f S/32-28 Lool6 
JWSHING, ?RoNl' 
BALANCER 
SCREW 

114--40 1.«6 
FEED DRlVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L"' 11 

I 
SCREW 9/64-4{} L=li 
SNAf' RING 18.5 
1\AfN SHAFT Bl'.Sh:l'l&, REAR 

FLYWHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 15/54-28 L"'i5 
OIL M!Ot:NT ADJUSTING ?IN 
RUBBER Rt:i(f 
ROLLER FELT 

#01., •. SELJ:CTIVE ?ART(A-0) 

(i) 
[2.) 
:ll 
([) 
I 
I 

(2) 
I 

' I 
I 

I 
I 

(2) 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, 1JPRIGHT SHAFT & 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

4l 

rr----_-_-_-_-:.-::.."':::.::.-;----, 
11 r---"'"' ! l 
j1 I ~14\ I I 
I I I l \ .... ._\$ I 1 

J I · j I 
!1 I~'). I I : 

1~\\ I 
1 

I 10. \q !. I 1 
! ;..J 'if I l--12 I 

L __ B--704 ' : : 
' 0 1 s----:>"· i I 

( 1 e I I 
i~ t t 

I L _____ ..J I : I _____________ .J L 

I " 
I 

'" I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~----------·--------------

I 
2 
3 
4 

' J 

' 9 

12 

" 14 
15 
Hl 
17 
IS 
1 a 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2& 
26 
27 

31 

" 33 
34 
as 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

" 44 
45 

_Ll_E_§_C_~_I_?_T f 0,11 

Bi405-0i2-000 CAP 
81402-552-Q{lO-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
Bl401-522-AOO-A NEEDLE BAR (A) 
Bl414-6S5-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
BI411-55.2··0AO NEEDLE BAR \..ONNECT!NG ASM. 

~'S:6090670-IP SCREW 9h4-40 L:6 
Bl403-t55-000 NEEDU: EAR P.tSIHNG, :..O>U!R 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW I/!H:4 L-"'4.5 
li3-3l204 NEEDLE: !l:AR Th"R&\JJ Gl!IDE 

u 
BlS06-Hi5-0BO GEAR & PINION AS!! • UPPER 
IH3lJ5-0l2-fiAO GEAR ASif, 
SS-S€508HI-T? SCREW i/4-4{ll,o::$ 
B!306-l55-0AO f'!N!ON ASlL 
SS-866G810-TP :Stkt!V 1/4-40 ... =H 
Bl307-l55-0B(l GL4.R & ?!,'HON ASM,, 101\'ER 
Bi307-l55-0AO liEAR AS:.!. 1..'\.RGE 
BS-8U£il810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 ;.,.g 
BJ3\HH55~0AO PlltlON ASM. 
Ss-8660810-T? SCREW 1;4-40 L"'8 
229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 
i 13-313:03 NEEDLE BAR 'THREAil GUIDE 
229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 
110-04207 UPlUGIIT SHAFT BUSHING, LO'f!ER 
tl0-15807 IHIS!ittt, RU 

~03 :.!C-'-20050tH:Ji-00 MEEI'ILE t34 '90 
CS-079JOtA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 :s<. W"'lG 
SS-6ll0420-1P SCREW ll/64-40 1-<4.8 
22.!H6001 HOOK DRlVlNG SH.A.FT 
249-!6407 3M!HN CASE POS!TWIHNl'i FINGER 
SS-4ll0915-'l'P SCREW tl/54-40 L""9 
li0-!5955 {!]L SEAL SCREW ASM. 
ll0-l5905 DJL WiCK 
:BI81HHi52-000 OIL SEAL SCREW 
Mtt-HHi-\Ji)(l BLfili[;; 
Bl8-37-0l2-0AO I\QBfHN CASEAS;'.L 
"CS-079073A~SH THRUST COLLAR AS1!. 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64~40 lr 3.5 
22-fl-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT 

;t04 ~IDP-500Bt400 NEEDLE DPX5 4 
#02 BJ40l-522-BOO-A NEEDLE BAR(B) 
;tO! EH!35-523-0DO- POS!TlO!HI\G FINGER 

B 1830-12'7 ~OAO HOOK ASM. 
SSM4l20915-SP SCRE:W S/16-28 L"'S 

NOTE il:(H •• , .fOR DL:!f-52:;0N 
;rtlZ.,.fOR JE,JO 
;t03., .• FOR JE: 

(2) 
(J) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2 j 
l 
I 
1 
l 

l 
l 

(2} 
l 
l 
I 
j 

(1) 
(I) 
I 
I 
I 

{2) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

/ 

:~ 
I L_ __ _ 

m'"!(l-~_!f!!!'L .. ?f!!l~W}".---" 

1 llfl~718{!0 HANDLliTER 
2 BJ$2t-555-000 SCREW 
3 i!0·037lSOHW Rl'BBER RING 
4 IHHJ255S HAND LJFiER CAM A.SY. 

5 loi•05-~om53~5rn0~.--<HA~H~D~C~l~nt~R~L~l~N~K------------------~-tr~---~--·k£:.{1500Qd0-K0 i-RING 
7 1 EHl6509 LlNI!: SHAFT 
8 #03 13.1421~523-0CO FINGER ?ROTtc'fOP. 
S Rt>OSOOOOO-KO E·RlNG 

" U0-07101 HINGE SCREW 
13 110"06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROJ} 
14 229-09006 KNEE LIFTEI~ CONNECTING ROD 
15 22iH8800 KNEE LIFTER LINK 
I' SD-0720331-SP HINtE SCREW D"' 7.24li"' 3. 
17 REwOSOOOOO~KD E~RrNG 

IS 1HH8207 T£NS I GN RELEASE RETUR."' SPR1 NG 
19 110-18405 1ENSHI.'i R£!.£ASE PIN SPRI!'iG 
20 W-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0. 14 
21 1 HJ·l8306 1'£i\SlC~ RELEASE Sl:PPI.lRT!NG P:N I 
22 lliH8009 TENSitl-:i RELEASE PLATE I 

'' li<HS10S iEI'i-SHl!l RELEASE SMfT I 

" ll0-7Hi02 PRESSER SPRiNG RE{}UUTOR 
25 lltl-717(H lttJT 
2 229-07703 PRESSER !iUi DE ~AR: 
21 229-07406 PRESSER SPRJ NG 

" 110~(1£1}04 PRESSER 'BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
29 . Rl5CH3Z2-COO PRESSER BAR 

" lHH16103 f>RESSER BAR THREAD GUill€: 
3! SlHSotnUH!' SLR!i:W l;4-4G C:o<S 
32 SS-60909l0-S? SCREW 9/64-40 1"'9 

" Ill502-54:Hl00 PRESSER MR RUSHING, LOWER 
34 SS·709lll0-S? SCREW 9:/64-40 1"'i0.5 
35 m Bl524-522-NM·A PRESSER FCOT ASIL 
31'i :dH 8152.4~523-0AO ?RESSER FOOT ASM. 
31 #01 Wf>-0460556-SD WASH:£R 4.5X7.5XC.5 (I) 
38 701 SD-0450401-SP lH NGE SCREW D"' 4. 5 H« 4 (1) 
39 #01 1!.1524-523 ·OOE. SPRING fl) 

NOTE #01 •. •• FOR DLM~52li}N(A,SPECI1'1CAT10N) 
SEE THE TAB!..E m· EXECHANGJNG 
GAUGES FOR DLM~5210 

#02. .•. SEE THE TABLE OF EX£CHANGlNG 
GAUGES FOR DLM·52.DON 

Jt\13 .... fDR DL"M-52!0N From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

! .......... ·'"" ...... .... w.c ... , ... ' P' ...... ··"· 

6 
1 
8 

' 10 
(I 
12 
IS 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2! 
22 

" 

!HH)9S!t3 
tJO-ti9G02 
SS·flfl91&70-TI' 
lliHJS70l 
ll!l-117(!5 
SS· I 12\Y/ W~<~:. 
llfJ-09&09 
22!1-12109 
J\0·52701 

#\H 110·71009 
CJS~6121RGU·~r 
I !O·Ofl.2U8 
229·111{11 
SS·6090620·SP 
110·14008 ' 
RtHI922/U2-0U 
!HH0303 
RE·05GOOOO~KO 
1IO~!Ot54 
:l!H04Hl 
RIH5!JVIJIJO-KU 
:lfl-09:404 

fZEll REGITLATIJR CilNlHTI'!Nil RQD 
FEED REUSLATOR PHi 
SCRElr 9/ti•HO L"'!i 
FSED ~i.IW.TOR 
FEED REGIJIJ.TOR 3l!SHING 
SCR£fl .:.}lli~1B t.=l 
FEED REfi!JU.TfJR SCREM 
FEED REG!.!L.UOR ?1/l SPRll!li 

"' f'EED DIAL 
~CREW J/!6-28 ~..=!8 
ROCKER SHAFT CONNEC'!'!NG ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 
CONNEC'l'INJ'; ROD 
RUBBER R!NG 
FEED R£YERSE SPRING 
E·1UNG 
FEED R£'f"r.RSE ARM -~SM. 
~ REVERSE !Ril SCPJY 
t.-:wm 
AllJJST!!<G Lm: SFRfMl 

FOO'r fiN A 

"""'"''''·"'·')01 i.l!IK 

42 CRAliUSll. 

I 
1 
2 
2 

2 

' I 
l 
2 
1 

43 SCREW 3/16-ZS L=\5.5 (I) 
44 FEED ARM COl!Pl, ! 
{..'i SS·11ll6l0-SP SCREI'/3!16-28 1"'15.5 (l) 
,--------s~~~u~u~osmu~i·~'~'---o"rriN~G~'~sncR~£wio~.~,o~H~~sc_ ______________ ~,CL 
41 2il!~152!H f'!.Er: DRIVIilG S..'W'T I 
4S :S~!47121.H.>H 'tHRUST COLW !SI!.Doool4.11 \¥"'12 l 
49 S~Hl6506!0·1P Stlk-:1 1/4--HI L=6 {2) 
SO ll(l-1 0907 FE~D ROCKER SE...o\.IT B.llS:Jr:¥J 1 

.u-'! 4 
SS~11!1}74·)~TP 

RC·315GC01-KI' 

~ 

SCRF.W 11/64-40 !."'7 
!t£1'!11WtG RlllG 1:!. 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. KNIFE COMPONENTS 

2 

' 4 
s 
6 
7 

' ' 10 
l! 
!2 
13 
14 
l5 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

" '' 40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

#03 

113~32400 

B4131-522·000 
SS-4090815-SP 
Ml33:~622-00n 
NS-509031 o-sr 
SS·4tiM3ls-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
tiS-6120310-SP 
B4119-522-000 
SS-6121010-SP 
Sl'Hi !1010-SP 
NS-6 !10420-Sf' 
SS-4080610-SP 
B4l22-522-{}00 
B4t21-522-000 
B4Ulo-5i2-tloo 
SS-6110810-TP 
B4ll3-522-000-A 
B4135-523-000 

KNIFE POSf't'lOtHNG PLA.TE 
FELT 
SCREIJ 9/54~40 L"'8 
TENSION SPRING 
NUT 9/54-40 
S>vREIV 9/64-40 W 
NUT 9/£4-40 
NUT 3/l6-2l'i 
TENSIOR SPR!NG 
SCR:ZW 3/16~28 L«Hi 
:SCREW 11;64-40 £,. 9. 5 
NUT ll/M-40 
SCREW l/8-44 I.;o6.4 
WASHER 
KNIFE 
KNUE HOLDER 
SCREW 

DRIVING STUll roNilEC'l'lON 
KNIFE DJHV!NG ROD 

54i23-:ll2~006 KNHE NEEDLE BEARING 
Ml0:6-522-000-B KNif£ CM! 
:84!32-522-000-A Tl!RUS7 PUTt 
B410'H'i22-0CO PIN 
Il410S-522-000 SLIDE BLC'CK GUIDE 
.}$~6!2:.060-SP SC.U:PI 3/16-28 [>;:ll'.5 
Bl414~555-000 S!.lDE J.l.LOCK 
B4ll fi-530-000 !HlSHl NG 
SS-Si209!0-'l'P SCREW 3/Hi-2!1 !."'9 
B4102-522-000 KNIFE llRIVtNG STUD 

NOTf: -ltOl ... ,FOR DL!!-521011 
#02 .... fOR DLII-52HlN 

I 
l 
1 
l 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
l 
l 
1 
I 
I 
l 

I 
2 
l 

SEE THE TABLE OF EXli.:CP.ANGING 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OlL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

I 
1Q__J 

I 

!U?.:.l~.O. _ -~- ~ _ -~~-~0; _ ~ _. ___ • _ -~ f!_S_ ';Jt_t? _T_l_O_~ -· 

l B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 
3 110-2120I MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
4 SS-41509I5-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•9 
s 110-21409 RUBBER JO 1ST 
6 SS-4120615-SP SCRIM 3!16-28 L•6 
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER 
8 Il3-31758 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM, 
9 B3536- !22-000 HOLDER 

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
ll 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE 
12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER 
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•9 
14 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 
15 :B35l4~4I2-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
15 I 10-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, 
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALL!NG BASE 
15 SL-4030651-SF SCREW M.3 L=8 
19 110-20005 OIL PUlriP 
20 110·20708 OIL PUMP !!!PELLER 
21 SE-4301041-SR sCRtw D 3 1 lo 
22 110~20203- LI:BRICATING OIL PO~P COVER 
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
24 110-20401 PI..UNGER 
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 
27 110-2.0906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFi OIL Tt'BE 
28 113 4 92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
29 SS-611 IOlO-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 9.5 

-- --- . " -qt~. 

l 
'1 
I 

(1) 
0.3 

l 
I 
I 
l 
1 
I 

(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(l) 
(3) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 

0/ 
I 

(l) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL RESERVOffi COMPONENTS 

33~~~ 
. .c:/"1 

32----1/ I 
IV 

~~ ~~. ".0 ... ·."~·7" ••.•..• ','~ ••. ·~. · •• --. ----------~- 11 ... '~'"' ... :1.1'. t~u _ ..• ~ __ D~~ §_C_~ J_P_ '!' ).Q. ~-. _ ••••• _Q!y __ 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
!2 
;s 
14 
!5 
16 
17 
[8 
19 
20 
21 
n 
23 
24 

27 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35 
37 
38 
39 
40 

:13-0:0757 
ll3·60708 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OrL RESERVOIR (l) 

([) 

229-32156 KNEE UITER ROTATlON AR:J ASM. lj 
229·32107 KNEE LlFTER ROTATION AR• (l) 
NM-0060001-SE Nl!J' M8 (2) 
SM·80630l2·TR SCREW M6 1=30 (2) 
229·32206 srrmG OJ 
RE-!OOOfJOO-KO E-RING 10 (1) 
229-32453 BR..>\CKET ASM. (1) 
229-32404 BRA.CKET (1) 
229·34'/D7 BRECKET SCREW (2) 
SM-906 !853-SR -'is~C;;REW~MC..6"'Li"'il'ii7'c. 5,.----------;(;.::ir) 
229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT {l) 
ll0-2375i KNEE PRESS PLATE ASlL I 
B3431~552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (l) 
B34Ui-122-0QO KNEE LIFTER ?LATE ROD (l) 
110-24403 RUBBER (l) 
ll0·23702 K.liEE PRESS PLATE (l) 
110·23801 K~EE PRESS PLATE !!OLDER (1) 
SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L•12 (l) 

SK-34l2000-SC 
SS-7090610-SP 
~;S-6090310-SP 

B&224·523·000 
B$22:;-522-001') 

i'tOl ll::l-41708 
#01 SS-4110715-SP 
#Ol I 13·41807 
#01 SS-41 UJ5l5-SP 
#01 llS-41559 
-#01 113-41500 

SS-709[\IO·SP 
110·24304 
[13·61003 

WOOD SCREW il.:-4 _ i L""20 
SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 
NUT 9;64-40 
WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE(LARGE; 
WASTE MA1ER!AL CHuTt, SllALL 
HOOK OIL COVER 
SCRf:W 11/64-40 1?7 
WASTE MATERIAL CHl:TE 
SCREW ll/64·40 !.=5 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OlL RJ:SERVOlR 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10. 5 
KNEE PRESS L ~ FTER ROD 
OIL PUSH GL'l:OE: 

NOTF. #01 .••. FOR DLM-52lON 

2 

3 
4 
a 
I 
l 
i 
2 
I 
2 

{l) 
4 
I 
l 

9. 

~ 
I 
I 

I 
l 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

311 
30-® 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO. DESCRIPTION --------------------------------------------------
110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) 
110-76601 BELT COVER A 
110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP 

4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. 
5 II0-76809 BELT COVER 8 
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP AS~!. 
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
8 ll0-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW 
9 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L,l4 

10 1'/P-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
!1 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCR£W D=4. I L-20 
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. SXIOXO. 8 
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER CO~!PL. 
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 
15 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 1 l/64-40 L=S 
l6 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK 
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
18 229-28808 NUT 
19 SS-7110350-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=3 

22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER 
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW l/8-44 L"'12.5 
25 22S-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE ,, SS-Bilu5IU-SP SC!\EW l\;04-40 [=5 
27 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST 
28 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 
29 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER 
30 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XJOX0.8 
Jl SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D:::4. l L=iU 

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

! t~J 
1' II ~9 
~ z-u~ di!1 ~10 #II ! 3 

15 o 
I : 6 13-----:::till!--11 I , rl~ 111t.,_1, 
:,~ r--
:r-1~ s 

14 

r ,~ Lj lkL, 
/~~w 9 

I_/ ~· ~19 
v -~r b-: t3 ®--:: 

I " L---------------------------

!ll"!o~O- __ NQ~- ___ P!Jt_T_NQ. ___________ D_f:. ~-C-~ _I_P_! _1_0_ ~- ______ . 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 
6 SM-606!610-::;C SCREW M6 L-16 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
II 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L•l4 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FOLDER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLM -5210N) 

,---------------, 

i ·-,!f!! i I s--(jij) I I 

~I /' I 6

~®1 -~~~ 3 i 
7-® w/ iff I 

LJ- : J)l 2 
I 

I 
I I 
L---------------~ 
~----------,------, 

: 11--@~ : I ~® I 

I 12-®j I 
1a ~ i I· i 
~®: A~ 9 : 

"-i w 1~1 
i 

v:~1ri 10

1 

I I 
I I 
L---------------~ 

12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5210N 

1 2 3 
Spec if i-
cations 

Gauge .. idth Gauge Throat pI ate l h' 0" ····· of the OhiO 'u"' d 

sub-gauge ltlliU !f-) It i& til\-

'fj 
ttl<)~ ~ ~ ]] !f-) ' 

{±If ( m I m) 

A 5 61190523000 1 1340304 81191523000 

8 6 81190523800 11340304 81191523000 

c 7 B\190523COO 11340304 Bl 191523000 

E 9. 5. B1190523EOO 11340304 81191523000 

4 

H•oolno "'"""' 
(a,.) 

Ulh 
( ll ) 

l 
B15245230AO 

815245238,1.0 

B.\ 524523CAO 

B1524523EAO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
I4 

Feed 

~ 

5 

dog 

IJ 

~ 
81613523000 

81613523000 

B\613523000 

81613523000 

MAT-11801NAO 
MAN-011010AO 
MAT-11803NOA 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7090710-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
MAT-II90INAO 
MAN-OI5010AO 
MAT-1I903NOA 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7090710-SP 
WP-037I026-SD 

6 

Knife 

BINDER ASM. 
SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM, 
TAPE GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L" 4.6 
WASHER 4. 5XSXO . 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 6.8 
WASHER 3.7X7XI 
BINDER ASM. 
DOUBLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM. 
TAPE GUIDE B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 4.6 
WASHER 4.5XSX0.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L" 6.8 
WASHER 3. 7X7XI 

7 I 8 
Binder 
/~{";11-

Sa •; - f o I d Se•i-fold 

M>.:z bind"r binder 
.::e •• 

~ ~ 
84121523000 IIAT11B01NAO IIAT11901NAO 

84121523000 IIANOI\OFOAO llANO\ SOFOAO 

B4121523000 llANO 11 OGOAO 111AN0150GOAO 

B4121523BOO / 111Ati01SOJOAO 

* Jn case of use GAUGE No.MAN0150GOAO(binder of cleam 
finish top and bottom)assort with GAUGE No.B4121523800. 

MAN0150GOAO(~~~{y9-)!l~t& 84121523BOOt!l 

I3. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM -5200N 

So~c if i · 
cot i on• ,, 

'"' •ut>· gaugo 

" 1 
'!-"') 
d • 
CA 

c 

CB 

D 

E 

EA 

EB 

F 

FB 

FC 

G 

H 

HA 

K 

M 

Gause 
width 

' 1 
'1--:JrjJ 

0/64" 
( 2. O•ml 

3/32" 
u .4~~) 

3/32" 
( 2. 4~ .. ) 

5/32" 
(4.0u) 

S/H" 
( 4. o~m) 

3/1 6" 
( 4. au} 

27/126" 
(S . .lu) 

5/ 16"' 
(7 .9n) 

3/8" 
( s. s •• ) 

Throat pI ate 

It • 

~ 
l 1340004 

11346004 

11 345004 

11340004 

\ 1 340004 

11 ~46004 

11 346004 

11346004 

11346004 

113H004 

11 345004 

11 346004 

11346004 

11 H~301 

11346004 

113H004 

2 3 4 
Throat plot• 

Throo t o I oto tov<>r(ou) G~uge 
eh i p guard ooouory 

lt!~~~) 't-') lti§U:M-

<:::::-;.. ' ([? 
61115 031 OAO B 11905 22YOA 11346905 

B 1 11 SS31 OAD B I 190522XOO 113H90S 

81115 531 DAD 81 I 905 22XOB 11346906 

B11155310AO 81190522SOO I I 346905 

811155310AD 1>1 \90522YOD \ 13H905 

6111553\0AO 1 I 362753 1 I 346905 

811155310AD 81190S2HCR 1 1346905 

811155300AF B\190522TOO 1 1346905 

B11155300AF 81190S22TOA 11346905 

81115S300AF B\190522YDC 11346905 

B1115S300AF B1190522TOO 11346905 

811\aSlOOAF 8!190!i~2YOf 113471 a 1 

811 !SSJOOAF 811 900 22UOO 11347101 

B11155300AF 81\90522UOAA 11341101 

8111SS300AF 81 1905 22YOB \ 1347101 

B1115S300H 81190522~00 1134 J 309 

5 
Thnot o I ot o 

th i p auo rd 
OOC&OO ry 

ttliUM~ 
*Mil& 

([? 
1134 7002 

11347002 

11347002 

1134 7002 

11347002 

11347002 

11 H7002 

\ 1 34 7002 

11 34 7002 

11 347002 

11 :34 7002 

11 34 7200 

1 I 34 7200 

1 \ :!41200 

\130200 

11347408 

6 7 8 9 
Hinging 

Chip guard Feed '" Knife Type Not o prassar 
(asm) 

UIHr UJ!ili(.41) • 0 • ; ' 

~ ~ ~ ~ d • I • 
113~6400 B152H22NBOA 91613522NOCA 84145530COO so• '::rf/'t• Cut· of tor kn i h typo 

ll>'-::!.N1 

1 I 346400 81024522NBOA B1613522NOOA 841 21 522000 
Spoei ol typo 

II lj I! I 

Spo r o p.' t. .. ooapoirod witt. B\1SOS22XOO, 
t yp 6 '"' ~roovos 

,, ... f<>od '" 113H400 BIS24522NBOA B1613522NOC B4121522000 "' ' ru& in&tood ,, ' ro•L 

1111-~ttl a 11 so 5 22X ooc~t.. i~llt2JI ... 3Jit:t.f.:bl'l 

!n ou& of \t.& ~ougo of 6u O< ooro. 

113H400 B1524522NBOA BI613522NOOA 84121522000 Stondard typo tti!l~::ig:a'jA~_jt~_j~.Tt~f tho oeeouorl 

11346400 81524522NBOA B1613522NOOA 94121522000 

1 I 346400 81524522NBOA BI613522NOOA 84121522000 

11H6HO B1S24522NBOA B161JS22NOO 84121522000 

I 1!. It I 

Speo i o \ typ~ 

I< Jl it • 
s p.' & p 0 '\. 

type 
llllr!-111:1 

11346400 Bl524522NBOA 8\613522NOOA 84121522000 Spo:iljolfl: ~yp& 

Spare pa<l• 
11346400 B1S24S22NBOA B1613522NOOA B4121S22AOO typo 

Ul!--;ritl 
Sp~re par!• 

113464 00 81SH522NSO~ 816135HNOOA 84121522000 type 

U/l"'u 

Spoooa\ typo 

11346400 H1524522N80A Bl613522NOO 84121522000 
II lilt 1i 

s p ~ '. 0 • 't • 
11346400 81524522NBOA B1613522NOOA 64121522000 n1l!'~6nl 

'r" -~· 'i'6utllll.6t:IIIJIII. { JA, J E, JH, TPtl 

For poltorn soooo< 

11~-:.-~-~~ 

Ao co•pair~d with BI190522YOO. 
thG 9<~~vo& ~f th• feed dog 
a<o 3 <owo in•tood of 2 rows. 

B 11 90 52 2 YOOt:JlL. i~Jt2JII->31\t:t.T:.bll 

oo•poce wot ,t & neo 
holo of wt.ioh diuotor I• ut 
to J\,9 to 1.2u. 

B 11 905l2TOOcjj~Uitlt11 . 9"'1 . 2 .. ~:: 

A• cn•p•ir&d with B1190522TOO, 
tho groovo• of tho hod dog 
ar• 3 row• inoteod' of 2 rowo. 

911 90 5 2Z TO OO::.IIt.. i!'JIIt21'1->3Jilt:t./l.bl) 

S~oc i al type : ht ~·;:u;~ j~• p~~k~d ~~ 1 t·~~~~r .~~~~"cor' 
1 I 346509 B15H5Z2A80 81613522WOOA 84121522000 

1 I 346509 

1134 6509 

11 346509 

II 91 it I 

s 0. '. p 0 ". 
81524522HO 81613522AOH B41Z1522000 IYOO 

81524522A80 81613522WOOA 84121522000 
Spore part& 

u~r!'.J'a. . 
81524522A80 81613522WOOA 84121522000 Spociol lypo 

II il !1: 1i 

(Uoited to JA.JE.JH.TP.) 

'r" -:It· ~6uJ1.lllUt:.n~~~. ( JA, J E, J H, TPl:.l 

Fer prov•n!Ong ootoriol froo b•io 
eougl>t l>y the •·•••th load dog 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




